

Eat Well, Live Well.



## BERNARDI - Whole Grain Jumbo Cheese Ravioli Child Nutrition Label 2/5.2# Bags



Product Description	
Child Nutrition Equivalency Statement: Contains 1 grains, 2 meat or meat alternative and 0 vegetable for child nutrition equivalency. Quick and easy to prepare simply bake & serve.	
<b>BERNARDI - Whole Grain Jumbo Cheese Ravioli Child Nutrition Label 2/5.2# Bags</b>	
<b>Net Content:</b>	10.4 Pound
<b>Volume:</b>	.49 Cubic foot
Product Attributes	
<b>Brand</b>	BERNARDI
<b>Manufacturer</b>	Ajinomoto Foods NA
<b>Country of Origin</b>	US
Product Codes	
<b>Item Code</b>	Assigned by Manufacturer 73417
<b>Item ID</b>	10072883734171

### Nutrition

**Ingredient Statement:** FILLING INGREDIENTS: Ricotta Cheese (Pasteurized Whey, Pasteurized Skim Milk, Vinegar, Xanthan Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate), Water, Egg, Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Isolate, Sodium Caseinate, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Bleached Wheat Flour, Garlic Salt (Salt, Dehydrated Garlic), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Dehydrated Garlic. PASTA INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Flour Blend (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Durum Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Water, Egg. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, EGG

# Nutrition Facts

22 servings per container

**Serving Size** **3 Pieces (107g)**

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories** **180**

% Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g	<b>4%</b>
Saturated Fat 1.5g	<b>8%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 440mg	<b>19%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 23g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes Added Sugars	<b>%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 14g	
Vitamin D 0mcg (0 IU)	0%
Calcium 120mg	10%
Iron 1.6mg	8%
Potassium 170mg	4%

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



## Allergen Statement

- CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, WHEAT\*

\* According to the FDA, the most common food allergies are Milk, Peanuts, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts and Wheat

## Shipping

Item ID	Level	Qty of Next Level Item(s)	Width	Depth	Height	Net Weight	Gross Weight	Pallet Ti / Hi
10072883734171	Case	1	9.75 Inches	14.3125 Inches	6.0625 Inches	10.4 Pound	11 Pound	13 / 9

## Safety

### Instructions

- **CONVECTION OVEN:** Distribute 3 cups of room temperature, canned sauce in the bottom of a stainless steel, full steam table pan that has been sprayed with non-stick cooking spray. Place 1 bag (approximately 5.2 pounds) of frozen ravioli in pan and cover with 5 cups room temperature, canned sauce. Stir to distribute sauce evenly. Cover pan tightly with aluminum foil. Bake in preheated 375°F convection oven (high fan setting) for 50 minutes. Cook until reaching minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds.
- **STOVETOP BOILING:** (Preferred Method): Place 1 pound frozen ravioli into boiling water (3 quarts water per pound of ravioli). Cook uncovered for 6 minutes, stirring occasionally. Cook until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds. Carefully drain.
- Store product for no longer than 455 days after production at a temperature between -10 and 0 degrees.

- **Minimum Lifespan From Arrival** 364 days
- **Minimum Lifespan From Production** 455 days
- **Minimum Temperature/Storage & Handling** -10 °F
- **Maximum Temperature/Storage & Handling** 0 °F

## Additional Information

### Suggested Uses

- Since all types of cooking equipment and equipment's settings may vary, cooking times may require adjusting.
- Serve with desired amount of hot Marinara sauce or hot Alfredo sauce, sprinkle with shaved-Parmesan Cheese or Romano Cheese.
- Serve with desired amount of hot Marinara sauce or hot Alfredo sauce, sprinkle with shaved-Parmesan Cheese or Romano Cheese.